
 

 Cheryl Porter 
Chief Operating Officer 

Water and Field Services  
735 Randolph Street, Suite 1900 

Detroit, Michigan 48226 
Phone: 313-964-9390 

 

 

 

Memorandum 
 

 To:   Honorable Board of Directors 

From:  Cheryl Porter, Chief Operating Officer – Water and Field Services 

CC:  Sue McCormick, Bill Wolfson 

Date:  September 23, 2019 

RE: Response to Questions from the last Operation & Resources Meeting on 

September 11, 2019  

_________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 
Responses to questions asked at the above-referenced Operation and Resources Meeting are 
as follows: 
 
2019-320 Contract No. 1902063, GLWA-CS-267, Ypsilanti Pumping Station Improvements: 
 

Question: How much is in the CIP for construction? 
 
Response: The current approved CIP budget for construction is $7,829,000. This budget is 
expected to increase in the next CIP based on the recommendations of CS-052A, Pump 
Station Needs Assessment, which discovered conditions not known at the time the current 
CIP was approved. 

 
2019-321 Contract No. 1900744, Reservoir Rehabilitation Construction Project at Imlay 
Station, Lake Huron, Springwells and Southwest Water Treatment Facilities: 
 

Question: Can you get us how much the CS-151 (Hazen & Sawyer) contract is? 
 
Response: The CS-151A contract value is $2,164,692. 


